TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

Chassis or CBU
Whether4
of Bod5 r codificationsAsMonth and r of manufacture6
4lindersNo. of7 licableAsaChassis number8
As apPlicableEngine number or
number in the case of
motor
batterY
o erated vehicle
9
Diesel
Fuel used10. 85 Kw @ 2950 rPm
H.P./BHP11
2596 CCcCuL2. TRAVELLE RDDAANSTUSBNMO oRRCEFO
D28+240 06CR (2FMBSVIEH LLSBODY
BSVI FM2. 6CR 40 20 28+D
Makers classification13
4020 mmWheel basq74. 28+DSeatin ci15. icableAsColour16
4660htULW unla en wet7.
7685 Kgs,
LW
thweie g :)VCh clSSGroWVG (
neladredsteR Regr (o
thefiedcefti byht ASWC )ig
m anufacturer
18,
19
22 75 R17.5
Front axlea R17.5225Rear axleb
iste red Axle20. 3074Front axlea 46L7 srawRea r axleb
21. 8430 mmOverall lena 2400 mm
Rear over ab 2400 mm
Overa It widthc 2910 mm
Overall hei htd 185 mm
Min. round clearancee hBoschN Max S eed-80LimitGoverno22.
Road,
3
BasedonthedocumentverificationofthevehiclebytheAssistant
secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AAPN OO23 VOl'
Datedl26.o2.2o24(oBD.II)issuedbythetestingagencyARAIPune,itis
certified that the vehicre comp*es with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under'
AlltheRegisteringAuthoritiesandAssistantRegisteringAuthoritiesare
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned'
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
thedepartment,sinstructions/ordersissuedfromtimetotimeinthisregard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are
also requested to
requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular' They are
obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones'
Sd t - Pon.Senthilnathan,
loi nt TransPort Com missioner(R)'
GuindY, Chennai-32'
ttBVorderll
M ran,
Assista nt SecretarY-II(FAC)
GuindY, Chennai-32'
(Gommunication TYPe APProval
iertificate No. 155 4 I 2024)
Coov to
M/s Force Motors Limited, old No.6A, NeW No.15, Raman Street, T' Nagar, Chennai
- 600 017.
(By e-mail) TheDirector,ForensicSciencesDepartment'number30-A'Kamarajar
Salai, MYlaPore, Chennai - 4'